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2016 CCIM New Mexico Board of Directors 

 

 

Sean McMullan CCIM 
McMullan & Co. Real Estate       

President P.O. Box 93535 
Albuquerque, NM 87199 
sean@mcmullanrealestate.com 

O: 883.1100 
C: 259.6223 

Debbie Dupes CCIM 
CBRE, Inc. 

President Elect 6100 Uptown Blvd NE Ste 300 
Albuquerque, NM 87110 
debra.dupes@cbre.com 

D: 837.4921 
C: 515.6733 

Shelly Branscom CCIM 
NAI Maestas & Ward Commercial RE 

Vice President 6801 Jefferson St NE Ste 200 
Albuquerque, NM 87109 
shelly@gotspaceusa.com 

D: 998.5737 
C: 414.2669 

Scooter Haynes CCIM 
SCM Partners, LLC     

Past President 
 

P.O. Box 9043 
Albuquerque, NM 87119 
scooter@scmpartners.com 

O: 898.6622 
C: 269.4600 

Nicosha Schedlbauer 
NAI Maestas & Ward Commercial RE 

Secretary 6801 Jefferson St NE Ste 200 
Albuquerque, NM 87109 
nicosha@gotspaceusa.com 

D: 998.1562 
C: 228.7625 

Tom Jones CCIM 
Colliers International 

Treasurer 5051 Journal Center Blvd NE, Ste 200 
Albuquerque, NM  87109 
tom.jones@colliers.com 

D: 880.7063 
C: 259.4935 

Jessica Austin CCIM 
Bank of Albuquerque 

Director 100 Sun Avenue NE, Suite 500 
Albuquerque, NM  87109  
jaustin@bokf.com 

O: 222.8465 
C: 730.1660 

Gannon Coffman 
Absolute Investment Agency 

Director  4105 Silver Ave SE 
Albuquerque, NM 87108 
gannon@go-absolute.net 

D: 346-6006 
x6 
C: 340.9373 

    
Sean McMullan CCIM 
O: 883.1100   C: 259.6223 

Candidate Guidance; 
Designation 
Promotion 

Justine Deshayes CCIM 
O: 766.6481   C: 489.1988 

Community 
Caring 

Cheryl Bonner 
O: 338.4106  C: 933.1781 

Celebration Scooter Haynes CCIM 
O: 898.6622   C: 269.4600 

Governance 

Gannon Coffman 
O: 346-6006 x6 

Deal Making 
Session 

Tom Jones CCIM 
O: 880.7063   C: 259.4935 

Legislative 

Debbie Dupes CCIM 
O: 837.4921   C: 515.6733 

Designee Only, 
Designation 
Promotion & 
Scholarships 

Ty Robeck 
O: 881.3300   C: 440.5020 

Sponsorships: 
Annual, 
Education and 
Legal 

Jessica Austin CCIM 
O: 222.8465   C: 730.1660 

Community Caring 
& Forums 

 Membership 
Social Media 
Website  

Shelly Branscom CCIM 
D: 998.5737   C: 414.2669 

Education   
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